diversified investments of the Group and the general working capital of the Group but the allocation
of the net proceeds has not yet been determined. As at the date of this announcement, no such
investment has been identified by the Group. The net proceeds raised per Share upon the completion
the Placing will be approximately HK$0.535 per Placing Share.

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

Save as disclosed below, the Company has not conducted any fund raising activities in the past twelve
months before the date of this announcement:

Date of Event Net proceeds Intended use of Actual use of
announcement (approximately) proceeds proceeds

19 March 2007 Placing of HK$50,500,000 For financing possible Not yet utilised
1,296,860,000 diversified investments
Existing Shares of the Group and the
and subscription general working
of 1,296,860,000 capital of the Group
new Existing Shares

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Immediately
Immediately after the Share  after the Share

As at the date of this Consolidation and before Consolidation
announcement  the Placing  and the Placing

Existing Approximate Consolidated Approximate Consolidated  Approximate
Shares % Shares % Shares %

Classical Statue Limited (Note 1) 2,232,510,000 28.69% 223,251,000 28.69% 223,251,000 23.91%

Northbay Investments Holdings
Limited (Note 2) 1,330,321,745 17.10% 133,032,174 17.10% 133,032,174 14.25%

Top Vision Management
Limited (Note 3) 682,000,000 8.76% 68,200,000 8.76% 68,200,000 7.30%

Public:
— Placees — — — — 155,620,000 16.67%

— Other public Shareholders 3,536,368,000 45.45% 353,636,800 45.45% 353,636,800 37.87%

7,781,199,745 100.00% 778,119,974 100.00% 933,739,974 100.00%

Notes:

1. Classical Statue Limited is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of China Star Entertainment Limited which is
listed on the Stock Exchange.

2. 35.5% and 64.5% of the entire shareholding of Northbay Investments Holdings Limited are respectively owned
by Asia Vest Partners VII Limited and Asia Vest Partners X Limited, and both of them are indirectly wholly-
owned by Mr. Andrew Nan Sherrill through Asia Vest Partners Limited. Northbay Investments Holdings
Limited and its ultimate beneficial owners do not hold any management position or directorship in the Company.

3. Top Vision Management Limited, which is wholly-owned by Mr. Chan Kam Sum. Top Vision Management